Decision No. 9097

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of EMIL FIRTH for an order authorizing an increase of water rates.

Application No. 6121.

BY THE COMMISSION.

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, this Commission having issued its Decision No. 8777, dated March 21, 1921, in the above entitled proceeding, establishing a schedule of rates for the furnishing of water service, the order in said decision containing the following provision:

"IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED, that authority to charge and collect the rates herein above specified is expressly conditioned upon the refund or rebate of such funds as are improperly held by this utility to the consumers involved, and the date upon which the above authorized rates shall become effective shall be established by this Commission after a properly certified showing has been submitted to this Commission that the proper refunds or rebates have been made to the proper parties, so far as such parties and sums can be ascertained, with a statement by the utility that it stands ready to make such settlement with any consumer who has by inadvertence or otherwise been omitted from the list of benefic-

iaries and who can submit proper proof that he is entitled to such rebate."

And the applicant having satisfactorily complied with the conditions referred to above.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the schedule of rates for the furnishing of water service as established in this Commission's Decision No. 8777, dated March 21, 1921, in this proceeding, shall become effective for all service rendered subsequent to June 14, 1921. In all other respects the said Decision No. 8777 shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this /3 day of June, 1921.

Commissioners.